It should be noted that Bid Bond displayed on the NIT screen 
of the e-Procurement Website is not relevant to this procurement 
process. 

The actual EMD/Bid Security to be submitted by the Bidder shall 
be as per Clause 3.2 of this RfS. 

15 Bid Processing 
Fee 

The bidder shall pay an amount of INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand only) and applicable taxes as levied by 
the Govt. of India as Bid Processing fee online in AP e-
Procurement portal in favor of NREDCAP. The Bid Processing fee 
is non-refundable. 

The bidder shall also upload the documentary evidence of 
reference no.

[...]

Chairman and Managing Director, NREDCAP, Tadepalli”, as a part of the tender. The Insurance 
Surety Bond should be valid for a period of 60 days beyond the Tender Validity Period (i.e.,180 
days + 60 days).” 

3.2.3 Bid Processing Fee 

The bidder shall pay an amount of INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) 
and applicable taxes as levied by the Govt. of India as Bid Processing fee online in AP e-
Procurement portal in favour of NREDCAP. The Bid Processing fee is non-refundable. 

The bidder shall also upload documentary evidence of reference generated during payment on AP